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A. Name of Committee: Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

Address: 120° s Kansas Avenue

City and Zip Code: Topeka66612

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023)

1. Cash on hand at begirmmg of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ..........................................................

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)...........

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. _°

11491.47

3817.80

309.27

3919.80

11389.47

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

2/19/24

Date Signature of Treasurer
^u. ^kf^

GEC Form 2023



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/05/23

01/05/23

01/05/23

01/09/23

01/30/23

02/02/23

02/09/23

02/14/23

02/14/23

06/12/23

06/12/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Simmons-Rentschler Mortuary
116 W 1st St
Smith Center, KS 66967

^rensberg-Pruett Funeral Home
?08 N 5th St
Mchison, KS 66002

Sruce Funeral Home
1068. Center
Sardner, KS 66030

Bath-Naylor Funeral Home
522 8. Broadway
3ittsburg, KS 66762

:>lumer-0verlease Funeral Home

723 N First
Stockton, KS 67669

3hapel Oaks Funeral Home
524 Pennsylvania
Holton, KS 66436

Becker-Dyer-Stanton Funeral
Home
800 Kansas Ave g

Thatcher Funeral Home
1520 N 5th St
Kansas City, KS 66101

Keithley Funeral Chapel
400 E 17th
Ellis, KS 67601

Downing & Lahey Mortuary
6555 E Central Ave
Wichita, KS 67206

Beckwith Mortuary
916 Main
Lamed, KS 67550

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Funeral Home

Funeral Home

Funeral Home

Funeral Home

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

itSiniM«ubfptal]™s|pa^^^^^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$250.00

$100.00

$1,500.00

Page / of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/15/23

06/21/23

06/21/23

06/21/23

06/25/23

06/26/23

07/28/23

12/08/23

12/13/23

12/15/23

12/19/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

y'orgensen-Meloan-Londeen

::uneral Home

1616 Poyntz Avenue p

nbbetts-Fishcer Funeral Home
1104 20th St
3etleville, KS 66934

/Vilson Family Funeral Home
[05 Argyle Ave
Minneapolis, KS 67467

3auls Funeral Home
121 N. Penn Avenue
Dberlin, KS 67749

3ath-Naylor Funeral Home
522 S. Broadway
:}ittsburg, KS 66762

Elliott Mortuary
1219 N Main
-lutchinson, KS 67501

Koons-Russell Funeral Home
211 E.11th
Goodland, KS 67735

Cheney Witt Chapel
201 8 Main
Fort Scott, KS 66701

Tibbetts-Fischer Funeral Home
1104 20th St
Belleville, KS 66934

Carson-WaII Funeral Home
112 N 26th St
Parsons, KS 67357

Beckwith Mortuary
916 Main
Lamed, KS 67550

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Funeral Home

Funeral Home

Funeral Home

Check
Appropriate Box

Cnsh Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

%lili%ttM.™ip%i%i%»M^^^^^^^^

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$150.00

$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$250.00

$100.00

$1,350.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/05/23

12/28/23

12/28/23

01/05/23

12/28/23

12/29/23

07/24/23

07/24/23

05/08/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

\nderes Pfeifley Funeral Home
}Q3 S Broadway
^iley, KS 66531

\nderes Pfeifley Funeral Home
303 S Broadway
^iley, KS 66531

;haput Buoy Funeral Home
?25 S Broaday
^iley, KS 66531

\/1elby Mortuary
W2 N High St
3oncordia, KS 66901

^/lelby Mortuary
[Q2 N High St
;oncordia, KS 66901

3arnand Funeral Home
\\2 N 7th St
3arden City, KS 67846

Jones Funeral Home
801 Garrettson
Burlington, KS 66839

Campbell Funeral Home
310W.Rutledge8t
Yates Center, KS 66783

Kansas Funeral Directors Associati
1200 S Kansas Ave
Topeka, KS 66612

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$119.80

$769.80

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTmBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

Amount of
Cash) Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

;j][:QliJ:jB^^

$3,619.80

$198.00

$3,817.80

i of H



SCHEDTJLE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kg^-^s Funeral Directors Association PAC

(NL, Jof Party Committee or Political Conunittee)

Date
Name and Address

To 'Whom Expenditure is Made

|KQ.^.S^S K^ia.^<tl ^/iTv'a-Ws /1^/\

5/^/^-5 (^Oo$ }<Q^S<S.S/\J-^

Tope^.K^ ^bN

[Governmental Ethics Commission
06/02/23 l90"^ s Kansas Ave

|Topeka,KS66612

i John Eplee for Kansas Senate
10/09/23 I ^.63 Deer Run

I Atehison, KS 66002

I Gossage for Kansas Senate
•I 2/07/23 19325 Evening Star Terrace

I Eudora, KS 66025

i Landwehr for Kansas House

12/07/23 12611 Bayside Ct
•"^"~ |Wichita,KS67205

/

12/07/23

12/07/23

12/07/23

12/07/23

12/07/23

12/07/23

Sykes for Kansas Sentate
0227 Theden Circle
.enexa, KS 66220

Mley for Kansas Sentate
) 17 Quail Nest Road
/Vinfleld,KS67150

-iawkins for Kansas House
3406 Harvest Lane
A/ichita, KS 67212

3'Shea for Kansas Senate
PO Box 8848
Topeka, KS 66608

Srickson for Kansas Senate
26 N Cypress Dr
i/Vichita, KS 67206

Thompson for Kansas Senate
PO Box 86092
Shawnee, KS 66286

Purpose of Expenditure

mdependent or m~kmd expenditure in excess of $300 is
uade for a candidate, list candidate name & address

^C tyvik<^-c.rt^.&nj{ -Q?,"- 'EtZn.t^. C^<?c-f'-^

3'istration Fee

mpaign Contribution

impaign Contribution

ampaign Contribution

ampaign Contribution

ampaign Contribution

ampaign Contribution

ampaign Contribution

Sampaign Contribution

;ampaign Contribution

J-- •'•^:'.^:'^^:^@1@;^:page^-.;^^/<\\..^^ '.••-:;i ..'.. : ;.^-'; .^, •.':,<-..•'.-.-. ... :/.'.'^

Amount

7f.^o

$250.0C

$250.0(

$250.0i

$250.0

' $250.0

$250.C

$250.C

$200.(

$200.(

$200.(

f ^ OAg

Page _l_ of "^X.



SCBDEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kp'^as Funeral Directors Association PAC

(^<—.d of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

To "Whom Expenditure is Made
Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-ldnd expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Amount

12/07/23
Blex for Kansas House
3131 CR 2600
Independence, KS 67301

Campaign Contribution

$200.00|

12/07/23
Pettey for Kansas Senate
5316 Lakewood St
Kansas City, KS 6 6106

Campaign Contribution

$200.001

12/18/23
Vicki Schmidt for Insurance
Commissioner
5906 SW 43rd Ct
JTnnA^a k'-^KRR'in - . .

Campaign Contribution

$250.00)

12/18/23
Ellis for Kansas House
9199 K-4 Highway
Meriden,KS66512

Campaign Contribution

$200.00|

1^18/23

1_

Bergquist for Kansas House
6430 Hydraulic
Wichita, KS 67219

Campaign Contribution

$200.00

•I 2/18/23

Ruiz for Kansas House
7306 Bond St
Shawnee, KS 66203

Campaign Contribution
$200.00

12/18/23
Barth for Kansas House
135 E 1300 Rd
Baldwin City, KS 66066

Campaign Contribution
$200.00

J' ^':?:-: .^^ -'^;:' \" ^ ^ ;^A ?

'••!. -, :;^< •^k y f^-/^:'^^.^.

$1,450.00|

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $^HM\
Total Umtemized Bxpendituxes of $50 or less $0«00|

ff- s^n^Q

Page ^ of A


