KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

GEC Form 2023

January 10, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

FEB 19 2024

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

		asi0ħ
A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC	
	Address: 1200 S Kansas Avenue	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66612	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	11491.47
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3817.80
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	309.27
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	3919.80
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	11389.47
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)0	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeaned.	ne intentional
Dat	2/19/24 Signature of Treasurer	

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/05/23	Simmons-Rentschler Mortuary 116 W 1st St Smith Center, KS 66967			√			\$100.00
01/05/23	Arensberg-Pruett Funeral Home 208 N 5th St Atchison, KS 66002			1			\$100.00
01/05/23	Bruce Funeral Home 106 S. Center Gardner, KS 66030	Funeral Home		1			\$250.00
01/09/23	Bath-Naylor Funeral Home 522 S. Broadway Pittsburg, KS 66762			1			\$100.00
01/30/23	Plumer-Overlease Funeral Home 723 N First Stockton, KS 67669			√			\$100.00
02/02/23	Chapel Oaks Funeral Home 524 Pennsylvania Holton, KS 66436			√			\$100.00
02/09/23	Becker-Dyer-Stanton Funeral Home 800 Kansas Ave			1			\$100.00
02/14/23	Thatcher Funeral Home 1520 N 5th St Kansas City, KS 66101			1			\$100.00
02/14/23	Keithley Funeral Chapel 400 E 17th Ellis, KS 67601	Funeral Home		✓			\$200.00
06/12/23	Downing & Lahey Mortuary 6555 E Central Ave Wichita, KS 67206	Funeral Home		1			\$250.00
06/12/23	Beckwith Mortuary 916 Main Larned, KS 67550	Funeral Home		1			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page			1		l	\$1,500.00

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/15/23	Yorgensen-Meloan-Londeen Funeral Home 1616 Poyntz Avenue	1		✓			\$100.00
06/21/23	Tibbetts-Fishcer Funeral Home 1104 20th St Belleville, KS 66934			✓			\$100.00
06/21/23	Wilson Family Funeral Home 405 Argyle Ave Minneapolis, KS 67467			1			\$150.00
06/21/23	Pauls Funeral Home 121 N. Penn Avenue Oberlin, KS 67749			✓			\$100.00
06/25/23	Bath-Naylor Funeral Home 522 S. Broadway Pittsburg, KS 66762	Funeral Home		1			\$200.00
06/26/23	Elliott Mortuary 1219 N Main Hutchinson, KS 67501			√			\$100.00
07/28/23	Koons-Russell Funeral Home 211 E. 11th Goodland, KS 67735			1			\$100.00
12/08/23	Cheney Witt Chapel 201 S Main Fort Scott, KS 66701			✓			\$100.00
12/13/23	Tibbetts-Fischer Funeral Home 1104 20th St Belleville, KS 66934			✓			\$50.00
12/15/23	Carson-Wall Funeral Home 112 N 26th St Parsons, KS 67357	Funeral Home		✓			\$250.00
12/19/23	Beckwith Mortuary 916 Main Larned, KS 67550	Funeral Home		1			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page			1	1		\$1,350.00

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/05/23	Anderes Pfeifley Funeral Home 303 S Broadway Riley, KS 66531			~			\$50.00
12/28/23	Anderes Pfeifley Funeral Home 303 S Broadway Riley, KS 66531			~			\$50.00
12/28/23	Chaput Buoy Funeral Home 325 S Broaday Riley, KS 66531			~			\$100.00
01/05/23	Melby Mortuary 402 N High St Concordia, KS 66901			~			\$50.00
12/28/23	Melby Mortuary 402 N High St Concordia, KS 66901			~			\$100.00
12/29/23	Garnand Funeral Home 412 N 7th St Garden City, KS 67846			~			\$100.00
07/24/23	Jones Funeral Home 801 Garrettson Burlington, KS 66839			~			\$100.00
07/24/23	Campbell Funeral Home 310 W. Rutledge St Yates Center, KS 66783			~			\$100.00
05/08/23	Kansas Funeral Directors Associati 1200 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$119.80
	Subtotal This Page						\$769.80

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
to the first constructing producting and the construction of							
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$3,619.80
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$198.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,817.80

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kapsas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(NE. of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
5/8/23	Kansas Funeral Directors Assn 1200 & Kansas Aue Topeka, KS lelobit	0 1 0 7 1	119.80
06/02/23	Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66612	Registration Fee	\$250.00
10/09/23	John Eplee for Kansas Senate 163 Deer Run Atchison, KS 66002	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/07/23	Gossage for Kansas Senate 9325 Evening Star Terrace Eudora, KS 66025	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/07/23	Landwehr for Kansas House 2611 Bayside Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Campaign Contribution ,	\$250.00
12/07/23	Sykes for Kansas Sentate 10227 Theden Circle Lenexa, KS 66220	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/07/23	Alley for Kansas Sentate 517 Quail Nest Road Winfield, KS 67150	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/07/23	Hawkins for Kansas House 9406 Harvest Lane Wichita, KS 67212	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/07/23	O'Shea for Kansas Senate PO Box 8848 Topeka, KS 66608	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
12/07/23	Erickson for Kansas Senate 26 N Cypress Dr Wichita, KS 67206	Campaign Contribution	\$200.0
12/07/23	Thompson for Kansas Senate PO Box 86092 Shawnee, KS 66286	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
"patentinites" (1)	Subtotal This Page		

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Karaas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is	Amount
		made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
12/07/23	Blex for Kansas House 3131 CR 2600 Independence, KS 67301	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
12/07/23	Pettey for Kansas Senate 5316 Lakewood St Kansas City, KS 6 6106	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
12/18/23	Vicki Schmidt for Insurance Commissioner 5906 SW 43rd Ct	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/18/23	Ellis for Kansas House 9199 K-4 Highway Meriden, KS 66512	Campaign Contribution ,	\$200.00
12/18/23	Bergquist for Kansas House 6430 Hydraulic Wichita, KS 67219	Campaign Contribution .	\$200.00
12/18/23	Ruiz for Kansas House 7306 Bond St Shawnee, KS 66203	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
12/18/23	Barth for Kansas House 135 E 1300 Rd Baldwin City, KS 66066	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
		·	
	'Subtotal This Page	一点的第三人称形式 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	\$1,450.0

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,919.84
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	# 3919.801